506024822 04/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6071537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED ABOU HALIMA	11/07/2019
LOIC MEIFFRE	11/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LISI AEROSPACE
Street Address:	42/52 QUAI DE LA RAPEE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	FR2018051414	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-563-1456

Email: jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. HENRICKS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 40

Address Line 4: ANACORTES, WASHINGTON 98221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29505-084US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. HENRICKS
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES A HENRICKS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=19-11-07 29502-084US assignment#page1.tif source=19-11-07 29502-084US assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506024822 REEL: 052456 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mohamed ABOU HALIMA, residing at 3 rue Louis Jouvet, 92230 GENNEVILLIERS, France, and Loïc MEIFFRE, residing at 12 allee des amethystes, 78700 Conflans Sainte-Honorine, France, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a new and unobvious POSITIVE LOCKING FASTENER, for which we have filed in France an application for Letters Patent under FR 1755416 on June 15, 2017 and an International Application PCT/FR2018/051414 under June 14, 2018 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which corresponds to PCT/FR2018/051414, on June 14, 2018, which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, LISI AEROSPACE, a corporation of France having a place of business at 42/52 Quai de la râpée, 75012 Paris, FRANCE, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, WE do hereby agree that WE will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Dated: <u> </u>	
	Mohamed ABOU HALIMA
	3 rue Louis Jouvet
	92230 GENNEVILLIERS, France
(Legalization)	
######################################	, 1100 to 140 to 150 to

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052456 FRAME: 0468

Dated: 07/44/20/9				
	Loid MEIFFRE			
	12 allee des amethysts			
	78700	Conflans	Sainte-Honorine	
	France			
(Legalization)				

Assignment 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 052456 FRAME: 0469